MEMORANDUM
Superintendent’s Office
Bethel Board of Education

TOWN OF BETHEL

o
TO: Town Clerk o= =
Wl 4

FROM: Kevin J. Smith, Ph.D. =
b

DATE: January 2, 2013 ¢S =
wt s

RE: 2013 Board of Education Meeting Dates - REVISED o o«
<

In accordance with State Statute (Section 1-21), the following meeting dates for the year 2013
for the Board of Education were approved at its meeting of December 20, 2012:

‘Board of Education
Regular Meetings
‘ 7:00 PM
Tuesday*, January 22, 2013 (Budget Presentation)
Thursday, January 24, 2013
Thursday, January 31, 2013 (Budget Workshop)

Thursday, February 7, 2013 (Budget Workshop)

Tuesday*, February 12, 2013 (Budget/Approval)
Thursday, February 21, 2013
Thursday, March 21, 2013
Thursday, April 25, 2013
Thursday, May 16, 2013
Thursday, June 20, 2013
Thursday, August 22, 2013
Thursday, September 19, 2013
Thursday, October 17, 2013
Thursday, November 21, 2013
Thursday, December 19, 2013

*Meeting dates that are an exception.

All Board of Education meetings are held in the Board of Education Offices, Meeting Room E, Clifford J.
Hurgin Municipal Center, 1 School Street, at 7:00 p.m. and Board of Education Subcommittee meeting
evenings will begin at 6:00 p.m. (unless otherwise posted).
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